GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3390
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2019

Objective Oriented Programs
1t3390. SHRI RODMAL NAGAR:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any scheme has been formulated to review the objective oriented
programs conducted in the Universities which receives grants from the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the steps being taken by the Government to review the fulfilment of the
objectives of the establishment of institutions like JNU; and

(d) the action taken on the anti-national, aimless, improper and undesirable programs
after the review of JNU along with the details thereof?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL 'NISHANK")
() & (b): The Universities are autonomous bodies established or incorporated by or
under a Central Act, a Provincial Act or a State Act which lay down the purpose of
their establishment along with institutional objectives. Therefore, it is the responsibility

of the establishing State / Centre that Universities fulfill their purpose of establishment.

(c) & (d): All Central Universities, including Jawahar Lal Nehru University (JNU), are
required to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with the Administrative
Ministry which clearly spell out performance parameters, output targets in terms of
details of programme of work and qualitative improvement in output along with
commensurate input requirements. Accordingly, Vice Chancellors of Central
Universities including JNU under the Ministry have submitted MoUs comprising, inter-
alia, performance parameters of current academic year and corresponding targets for

the next academic year.
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